# 5.00 349

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company		11/27/2012	Bank:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realogy Services Group LLC	
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Cartus Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CDRE TM LLC
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0453

Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	CGRN, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Title Resource Group LLC		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	C21 TM LLC		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	ERA TM LLC		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
	TRADEMARK		

Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Century 21 Real Estate LLC		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	CB TM LLC		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	ONCOR International LLC		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	NRT Utah LLC		
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive		
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Burnet Realty LLC		
itaino.			

Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

Name:	Primacy Relocation, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	c/o Realogy Corporation	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 272

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493594	OPENHOUSE.COM
Registration Number:	3277830	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277831	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3584743	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3593139	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277877	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277878	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3584749	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3581754	REALOGY
Registration Number:	3277954	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3581762	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3581763	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3277967	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3370574	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3314369	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3314372	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3321204	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3383108	CARTUS
Registration Number:	3331185	EASYTOUR
Registration Number:	2198869	GLOBALNET
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3314370	
Registration Number:	3314373	
Registration Number:	3321205	
Registration Number:	3379520	
Registration Number:	3314371	
Registration Number:	3314374	
Registration Number:	3321206	
Registration Number:	3379521	
Registration Number:	3372957	HOME AND MOVE
Registration Number:	3372958	HOME AND MOVE
Registration Number:	2757428	
Registration Number:	2455642	WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3398527	PREFERRED MOVES
Registration Number:	2635982	A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2846759	A REAL ESTATE OF MIND
Registration Number:	2683552	ALL SQUARE FEET ARE NOT CREATED EQUAL
Registration Number:	2971401	CAPE COD STYLE
Registration Number:	2736246	CAPE COD STYLE
Registration Number:	2533288	CORCORAN
Registration Number:	3417729	CORCORAN
Registration Number:	2576142	CORCORAN WEXLER
Registration Number:	3421531	CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM FOOD · SHELTER · HEALTH · COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2771791	COTTON REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	3418149	c s
Registration Number:	1228982	FS
Registration Number:	1228983	FS FRED SANDS REALTORS
Registration Number:	3639386	GREENWICHSTYLE
Registration Number:	2794095	HOME DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2827643	HOME STYLES
Registration Number:	2806481	IMAGINE IT. FIND IT. OWN IT.
Registration Number:	2973564	IT'S ABOUT LIFE
Registration Number:	3423467	LEADING AGENTS, LEADING THE WAY
Registration Number:	3639387	LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE
Registration Number:	3178618	LIVE WHO YOU ARE
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3110476	LOCALINK
Registration Number:	3635209	MORE BROKER PER SQ FT
Registration Number:	3094142	OUR TOWN
Registration Number:	2366134	THE CORCORAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2768873	THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD.
Registration Number:	2353088	WHERE DO YOU WANT TO LIVE
Registration Number:	2499454	WWW.CORCORAN.COM
Registration Number:	2761684	YOU'RE HOME NOW
Registration Number:	2466103	CGRN
Registration Number:	2332340	
Registration Number:	2892353	DBL REALTORS - EXCEPTIONAL HOMES
Registration Number:	2892287	DBL REALTORS DELIVERING MORE
Registration Number:	3069400	FOR THE ONGOING COLLECTION OF LIFE
Registration Number:	3415244	RESIDE
Registration Number:	3213898	CENSTAR
Registration Number:	3293882	
Registration Number:	3279724	
Registration Number:	3532528	COUNT ON OUR EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	3262070	DON'T SETTLE FOR COMPLICATED, SETTLE FOR CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	3224478	GATEWAY SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3607601	IN HOUSE
Registration Number:	3219806	L LANDWAY SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3288623	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES
Registration Number:	3282646	MARDAN SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3597988	SINGLE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3219805	SOUTHERN EQUITY SERVICES
Registration Number:	2376323	1-800-4-HOUSES
Registration Number:	1526181	2&1
Registration Number:	2113555	21 ONLINE
Registration Number:	2300743	21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	3116448	21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	3055063	21ST CENTURY CASUALTY
Registration Number:	3106265	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2685577	21ST CENTURY NEWS

**REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0458** 

Registration Number:	1212383	AD/PAC
Registration Number:	3270259	AGENTS OF CHANGE
Registration Number:	2960793	AT HOME WITH CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1812377	BUYER SERVICE PLEDGE
Registration Number:	2933408	C21
Registration Number:	1268185	C-21
Registration Number:	2809296	C21 TALK RADIO FOR THE REAL WORLD
Registration Number:	1563740	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1553298	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1563741	CENTURION
Registration Number:	1553297	
Registration Number:	2981964	CENTURION HONOR SOCIETY
Registration Number:	1429531	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1063488	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1085039	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1304095	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2178970	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2762774	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2662159	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1631850	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1104464	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1085040	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1771535	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1263774	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	1576475	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	2027670	CENTURY 21
Registration Number:	3219883	
Registration Number:	3219884	
Registration Number:	2656899	CENTURY 21 BUILDER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	3219828	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	2158319	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	3253260	CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	2378922	CENTURY 21 CONNECTIONS REAL CONVENIENCEREAL VALUE
Registration Number:	3007069	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3154137	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	
Registration Number:	2612738	CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	
Registration Number:	2725830	CENTURY 21 GLOBAL REFERRAL NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2585459	CENTURY 21 LEARNING SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2633322	CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES	
Registration Number:	2633331	CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES	
Registration Number:	1526059	CENTURY 21 MILITARY RELOCATION NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2615437	CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE	
Registration Number:	1307407	CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3219829	CENTURY 21 NEW CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3219808	CENTURY 21 NEW CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3219827	CENTURY 21 RECREATIONAL PROPERTIES	
Registration Number:	1950262	CENTURY 21 RECREATIONAL PROPERTIES	
Registration Number:	1551266	CENTURY 21 STAR	
Registration Number:	1551675	CENTURYWRITER	
Registration Number:	2720034	CLS CENTURY 21 LEARNING SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2622290	CREATE 21	
Registration Number:	1681402	GOLD MEDALLION	
Registration Number:	1747396	GOLD MEDALLION	
Registration Number:	1594520	HOME BUYER'S KIT	
Registration Number:	2983399	NEW CENTURY TITLE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	1662428	OPERATION ORBIT	
Registration Number:	1835425	ORBIT	
Registration Number:	3229740	PROFESIONALES, REALIZANDO TU SUEÑO	
Registration Number:	1367039	PUT NUMBER 1 TO WORK FOR YOU	
Registration Number:	1530053	PUT YOUR TRUST IN NUMBER ONE	
Registration Number:	2614917	Q	
Registration Number:	1711604	Q.S.P.D.	
Registration Number:	1713518	QUALITY SERVICE IN EVERY CUSTOMER CONTACT PROFITABLE DOMINANCE IN THE PRIMARY MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	2398595	REAL ESTATE FOR THE REAL WORLD	
Registration Number:	2815094	REAL ESTATE FOR YOUR WORLD	
Registration Number:	1750374	SELLER SERVICE PLEDGE	
Registration Number:	3424137	SYSTEM 21	
Registration Number:	1161341	CENTURY 21 HOME PROTECTION PLAN	

REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0460

Registration Number:	1153864	THE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT JOURNAL			
Registration Number:	1151216	VIP			
Registration Number:	2807918	VIRTUAL SOLUTION SERIES			
Registration Number:	2207667	WEEKLY WIRE			
Registration Number:	1526116	WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS			
Registration Number:	2386946	1ST IN CUSTOMER SATISFACTION			
Registration Number:	3192163	1ST IN SERVICE			
Registration Number:	3335898	ALL YOU NEED TO KNOW			
Registration Number:	2477197	ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU			
Registration Number:	1756219	ANSWERS			
Registration Number:	3371366	BLUEPRINT FOR SUCCESS			
Registration Number:	1527348	CIBN			
Registration Number:	3443282	DIRECT ACCESS			
Registration Number:	3621544	ELECTRONIC REALTY ASSOCIATES			
Registration Number:	1078060	ERA			
Registration Number:	1251827	ERA			
Registration Number:	2691643	ERA			
Registration Number:	3073417	ERA			
Registration Number:	2875845	ERA			
Registration Number:	3073418	ERA			
Registration Number:	3316400	ERA			
Registration Number:	2121860	ERA			
Registration Number:	3135362				
Registration Number:	2594245	ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL AWARD			
Registration Number:	2576242	ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN			
Registration Number:	3082137	ERA REAL ESTATE			
Registration Number:	2612765	ERA REAL ESTATE HOME PROTECTION PLAN			
Registration Number:	2635317	ERA REAL ESTATE NATIONAL MILITARY BROKER NETWORK			
Registration Number:	2563583	ERA REAL ESTATE RESORT PROPERTIES INTERNATIONAL			
Registration Number:	3525685	ERA SEARCHROUTER			
Registration Number:	2737148	ERA SELECT SERVICES			
Registration Number:	2958388	I WILL SELL YOUR HOUSE OR ERA WILL BUY IT			
Registration Number:	1646268	IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR HOUSE, ERA WILL BUY IT!			
Registration Number:	3233314	IT'S THE LITTLE THINGS WE DO			

REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0461

Registration Number:	1753385	NMBN	
Registration Number:	2983252	SELLERS SECURITY	
Registration Number:	1196433	SELLERS SECURITY	
Registration Number:	3080693	SIEMPRE CONTIGO	
Registration Number:	1645223	TEAMERA	
Registration Number:	1757264	TOP GUN	
Registration Number:	2706182	TOP TEAM	
Registration Number:	3555334	VISIONS OF LUXURY	
Registration Number:	2464187	WE WILL SELL YOUR HOUSE OR ERA WILL BUY IT	
Registration Number:	1573750	ERS	
Registration Number:	2700705	21ST CENTURY CASUALTY	
Registration Number:	3060562	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	3298401	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	3063270	@	
Registration Number:	2605955	BLUE EDGE REALTY	
Registration Number:	1153366	СВ	
Registration Number:	3179803	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	
Registration Number:	3030080	CBC	
Registration Number:	3038517	CEO SERIES	
Registration Number:	2057608	COLDWELL BANKER	
Registration Number:	1154155	COLDWELL BANKER	
Registration Number:	2453334	COLDWELL BANKER	
Registration Number:	3100659	COLDWELL BANKER	
Registration Number:	2059501	COLDWELL BANKER CB	
Registration Number:	1215241	CB COLDWELL BANKER	
Registration Number:	3179802	COLDWELL BANKER CB	
Registration Number:	2059364	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	
Registration Number:	1598908	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	
Registration Number:	3254878	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	
Registration Number:	2331890	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB	
Registration Number:	2745034	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	
Registration Number:	3191841	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL MARKETCONNECT	
Registration Number:	2576448	COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE	
Registration Number:	2472004	COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE	
Registration Number:	2529955	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL	
	11	TRADEMARK	

	3093311	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3093312	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3170029	COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3276900	COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL BROKERAGE ACCREDITED REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL		
Registration Number:	1842126	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	3231639	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	1876968	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	1823333	GUARDIAN		
Registration Number:	1959391	HELPING OTHERS THROUGHOUT THE HOLIDAY SEASON		
Registration Number:	2034125	HOMEMATCH		
Registration Number:	3260105	MARKETCONNECT		
Registration Number:	3151006	MYCONNECT1		
Registration Number:	2235393	PERSONAL RETRIEVER		
Registration Number:	3102893			
Registration Number:	1823177	PRESERVING THE TRUST		
Registration Number:	3219716	PREVIEWS		
Registration Number:	565757	PREVIEWS		
Registration Number:	3011158	TECHEASE		
Registration Number:	2217143	THE CONDO STORE		
Registration Number:	1428703	THE HOME TEAM		
Registration Number:	2850620	WE ARE FLORIDA		
Registration Number:	3577104	WE NEVER STOP MOVING		
Registration Number:	2865193	YOUR PERFECT PARTNER		
Registration Number:	1702621	ONCOR		
Registration Number:	1703690	ONCOR INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	2966768	ONCOR		
Registration Number:	3222469	UTAH REAL ESTATE SCHOOL NRT		
Registration Number:	1712157	DISTINCTIVE HOMES		
Registration Number:	3127865	MAKING DREAMS COME HOME		
Registration Number:	2801084	WE'RE INTO THIS		
Registration Number:	2345012	PRIMACY RELOCATION		
Registration Number:	2766508	SHORTEN THE DISTANCE		
Registration Number:	3060300	ONLY RELOCATION. ONLY PRIMACY.		
Registration Number:	2316479			
	1	TRADEMARK		

Registration Number:	2755619	THE PRIMACY DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2326003	PRIMACY RELOCATION
Registration Number:	3579179	PRIMACY HOME LOANS
Serial Number:	77581813	HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY
Serial Number:	77822354	GREENLIGHT PROGRAM
Serial Number:	77819231	NEWYORKCITYSTYLE
Serial Number:	77619264	WESTCHESTERSTYLE
Serial Number:	77108269	REAL GENIUS
Serial Number:	77721724	C21 TALK RADIO
Serial Number:	76075358	IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR HOUSE, WE'LL BUY IT
Serial Number:	77773000	BLUESCAPE
Serial Number:	77721965	COLDWELL BANKER ON LOCATION
Serial Number:	77611916	CENTURY 21 THE GOLD STANDARD.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 917777373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: andrew.patrick@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Attn: John Deming, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102600/40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Deming
Signature:	/John Deming/
Date:	12/13/2012

#### Total Attachments: 14

source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page1.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page2.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page3.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page4.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page5.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page6.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page7.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page8.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page9.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page9.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page10.tif

source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page11.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page12.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page13.tif source=Realogy - Trademark Release (Fully Executed).pdf#page14.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of November 27, 2012, from Wilmington Trust Company, as second lien collateral agent (the "<u>Second Lien Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Loan Parties, to the entities listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Obligors").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2009, each Obligor pledged and granted to the Second Lien Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Second Lien Collateral Agent and the other Secured Loan Parties a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grants of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of September 28, 2009, February 25, 2010 and October 15, 2010, among the Second Lien Collateral Agent and the Obligors (the "Security Agreements"), the Obligors, by reference to the Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, pledged and granted a continuing security interest in, and right of setoff against, and agreed to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default to be effective upon such demand (the "Security Interest"), all of such Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule B hereto) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the Second Lien Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Second Lien Collateral Agent and the other Secured Loan Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2009, at Reel 4082 and Frame 0222, on November 13, 2009, at Reel 4096 and Frame 0384, on March 5, 2010, at Reel 4161 and Frame 0845, and on November 3, 2010, at Reel 4309 and Frame 0629; and

WHEREAS, the Obligors have requested that the Second Lien Collateral Agent terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Second Lien Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have those meanings ascribed to such terms in the Grants of Security Interest in Trademark Rights.

- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Second Lien Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Second Lien Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Second Lien Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at the written request and sole expense of the Obligors, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as Second Lien Collateral Agent

Name:

Julie J. Becker Vice President

[Realogy-Trademark Security Interest Termination and Release]

### Schedule A

Realogy Services Group LLC
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC
Cartus Corporation
CDRE TM LLC
CGRN, Inc.
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC
Title Resource Group LLC
C21 TM LLC
ERA TM LLC
Century 21 Real Estate LLC
CB TM LLC
ONCOR International LLC
NRT Utah LLC
Burnet Realty LLC
Primacy Relocation, LLC

### Schedule B

### $\underline{US\ Trademark\ Applications\ and\ Registrations}$

### of Realogy Services Group LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY	Realogy Services Group LLC	77581813	
OpenHouse.com & Design	Realogy Services Group LLC	77216470	3493594
REALOGY	Realogy Services Group LLC	78810039	3277830
REALOGY	Realogy Services Group LLC	78810051	3277831
REALOGY	Realogy Services Group LLC	78810057	3584743
REALOGY	Realogy Services Group LLC	78810142	3593139
REALOGY (Stylized)	Realogy Services Group LLC	78818186	3277877
REALOGY (Stylized)	Realogy Services Group LLC	78818197	3277878
REALOGY (Stylized)	Realogy Services Group LLC	78818200	3584749
REALOGY (Stylized)	Realogy Services Group LLC	78818203	3581754
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	Realogy Services Group LLC	78842038	3277954
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	Realogy Services Group LLC	78842043	3581762
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	Realogy Services Group LLC	78842046	3581763
REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE	Realogy Services Group LLC	78849192	3277967

### US Trademark Applications and Registrations

### of Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC

Trademark		Application No.	Registration
GREENLIGHT PROGRAM	Better Homes and Gardens Real	77822354	
	Estate Licensee LLC		

# US Trademark Applications and Registrations

### of Cartus Corporation.

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CARTUS	Cartus Corporation	78808792	3370574
CARTUS AND GLOBE DESIGN	Cartus Corporation	78817923	3314369
CARTUS AND GLOBE DESIGN	Cartus Corporation	78818045	3314372
CARTUS AND GLOBE DESIGN	Cartus Corporation	78818064	3321204
CARTUS AND GLOBE DESIGN	Cartus Corporation	78818082	3383108
EASYTOUR	Cartus Corporation	78659865	3331185

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
GLOBALNET	Cartus Corporation	75153284	2198869
GLOBE DESIGN	Cartus Corporation	78817943	3314370
GLOBE DESIGN	Cartus Corporation	78818047	3314373
GLOBE DESIGN	Cartus Corporation	78818069	3321205
GLOBE DESIGN	Cartus Corporation	78818087	3379520
GLOBE DESIGN (in color)	Cartus Corporation	78817954	3314371
GLOBE DESIGN (in color)	Cartus Corporation	78818055	3314374
GLOBE DESIGN (in color)	Cartus Corporation	78818077	3321206
GLOBE DESIGN (in color)	Cartus Corporation	78818090	3379521
HOME AND MOVE	Cartus Corporation	78817256	3372957
HOME AND MOVE & Design	Cartus Corporation	78817258	3372958
MILITARY RELOCATION MANAGEMENT Design	Cartus Corporation	78044960	2757428
WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD	Cartus Corporation	75304946	2455642

# US Trademark Applications and Registrations of CDRE TM LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration
PREFERRED MOVES	CDRE TM LLC		3398527
A DIFFERENT KIND OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY	CDRE TM LLC		2635982
A REAL ESTATE OF MIND	CDRE TM LLC	78192825	2846759
ALL SQUARE FEET ARE NOT CREATED EQUAL	CDRE TM LLC	76408232	2683552
CAPE COD STYLE	CDRE TM LLC	76410655	2971401
CAPE COD STYLE	CDRE TM LLC	76410657	2736246
CORCORAN	CDRE TM LLC	75688924	2533288
CORCORAN	CDRE TM LLC	77251976	3417729
CORCORAN WEXLER	CDRE TM LLC	76315555	2576142
CORNERSTONES OF LIFE PROGRAM & Design	CDRE TM LLC	77119473	3421531
COTTON REAL ESTATE	CDRE TM LLC	78181435	2771791
CS and Interlocking Circles Design	CDRE TM LLC	77287785	3418149
FS & Design	CDRE TM LLC	73330013	1228982
FS FRED SANDS REALTORS & Design	CDRE TM LLC	73330014	1228983
GREENWICHSTYLE	CDRE TM LLC	77619262	3639386
HOME DELIVERY	CDRE TM LLC	76454296	2794095
HOME STYLES & Design	CDRE TM LLC	78121411	2827643
IMAGINE IT. FIND IT. OWN IT.	CDRE TM LLC	76495320	2806481
IT'S ABOUT LIFE	CDRE TM LLC	78280153	2973564
LEADING AGENTS, LEADING THE WAY	CDRE TM LLC	77022828	3423467
LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE	CDRE TM LLC	77619263	3639387
LIVE WHO YOU ARE	CDRE TM LLC	78713347	3178618

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
LOCALINK	CDRE TM LLC	78525869	3110476
MORE BROKER PER SQ FT	CDRE TM LLC	77612078	3635209
NEWYORKCITYSTYLE	CDRE TM LLC	77819231	
OUR TOWN	CDRE TM LLC	78449628	3094142
THE CORCORAN GROUP	CDRE TM LLC	75689238	2366134
THE SUNSHINE GROUP LTD	CDRE TM LLC	76408231	2768873
WESTCHESTERSTYLE	CDRE TM LLC	77619264	
WHERE DO YOU WANT TO LIVE	CDRE TM LLC	75433774	2353088
WWW.CORCORAN.COM	CDRE TM LLC	75732288	2499454
YOU'RE HOME NOW	CDRE TM LLC	78104866	2761684

# US Trademark Applications and Registrations of CGRN, Inc.

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CGRN	CGRN Inc.	75540186	2466103
Stick Man Design	CGRN Inc.	75673268	2332340

### <u>US Trademark Applications and Registrations</u> <u>of Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC</u>

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
DBL REALTORS - EXCEPTIONAL HOMES	Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	76364261	2892353
DBL REALTORS DELIVERING MORE (Stylized)	Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	76298683	2892287
FOR THE ONGOING COLLECTION OF LIFE	Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	78490698	3069400
RESIDE	Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC	77089845	3415244

# US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Title Resource Group LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
CENSTAR	Title Resource Group LLC	78439772	3213898

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
Circle Logo (TRG)	Title Resource Group LLC	78869716	3293882
Circle Logo (TRG)	Title Resource Group LLC	78869726	3279724
COUNT ON OUR EXCELLENCE	Title Resource Group LLC	78783827	3532528
DON'T SETTLE FOR COMPLICATED, SETTLE FOR CONVENIENCE	Title Resource Group LLC	78484489	3262070
GATEWAY SETTLEMENT SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	78768106	3224478
IN HOUSE	Title Resource Group LLC	78626295	3607601
L LANDWAY SETTLEMENT SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	78815007	3219806
MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES	Title Resource Group LLC	78466961	3288623
MARDAN SETTLEMENT SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	78814998	3282646
REAL GENIUS	Title Resource Group LLC	77108269	
SINGLE SOLUTION	Title Resource Group LLC	77548999	3597988
SOUTHERN EQUITY SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	78815000	3219805

### $\underline{US\ Trademark\ Applications\ and\ Registrations}$

### of C21 TM LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
1-800-4-HOUSES	C21 TM LLC	74469574	2376323
2&1	C21 TM LLC	73735837	1526181
21 ONLINE & Design	C21 TM LLC	75099281	2113555
21ST CENTURY	C21 TM LLC	75436943	2300743
21ST CENTURY	C21 TM LLC	78565509	3116448
21ST CENTURY CASUALTY	C21 TM LLC	78565519	3055063
21ST CENTURY INSURANCE	C21 TM LLC	78565505	3106265
21ST CENTURY NEWS	C21 TM LLC	76279430	2685577
AD/PAC	C21 TM LLC	73260228	1212383
AGENTS OF CHANGE	C21 TM LLC	78815003	3270259
AT HOME WITH CENTURY 21	C21 TM LLC	78195146	2960793
BUYER SERVICE PLEDGE	C21 TM LLC	74122856	1812377
C21	C21 TM LLC	78427047	2933408
C-21	C21 TM LLC	73368407	1268185
C21 TALK RADIO	C21 TM LLC	77721724	
C21 TALK RADIO FOR THE REAL WORLD	C21 TM LLC	78061343	2809296
CENTURION	C21 TM LLC	73754544	1563740
CENTURION	C21 TM LLC	73754545	1553298
CENTURION & Design	C21 TM LLC	73754547	1563741
CENTURION Design	C21 TM LLC	73754543	1553297
CENTURION HONOR SOCIETY	C21 TM LLC	78302129	2981964
CENTURY 21	C21 TM LLC	73608730	1429531
CENTURY 21	C21 TM LLC	73072695	1063488

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	
CENTURY 21	C21 TM LLC	73133892	No. 1085039
CENTURY 21	C21 TM LLC		1304095
CENTURY 21	C21 TM LLC	75071763	2178970
CENTURY 21	C21 TM LLC	78008646	2762774
CENTURY 21	C21 TM LLC	76279429	2662159
CENTURY 21 & Jacket Design	C21 TM LLC	73774121	1631850
CENTURY 21 & New House Design	C21 TM LLC		1104464
CENTURY 21 & New House Design	C21 TM LLC	73133894	1085040
CENTURY 21 & New House Design	C21 TM LLC	74142432	1771535
CENTURY 21 & Sign & Post Design	C21 TM LLC		1263774
	·	73783422	1576475
CENTURY 21 & Sign Design	C21 TM LLC C21 TM LLC	74631924	1376473 2027670
CENTURY 21 & Sign Design	<u>.</u>	; }	
CENTURY 21 (New House Design with Floor)	C21 TM LLC	78852446	3219883
CENTURY 21 (New House Design)	C21 TM LLC	78852448	3219884
CENTURY 21 BUILDER CONNECTIONS & Design	C21 TM LLC	75906666	2656899
CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL	C21 TM LLC	78827023	3219828
CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL & Design	C21 TM LLC	75193702	2158319
CENTURY 21 COMMERCIAL & Design	C21 TM LLC	78815005	3253260
CENTURY 21 CONNECTIONS REAL CONVENIENCE REAL VALUE & Design	C21 TM LLC	75651790	2378922
CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES	C21 TM LLC	76581393	3007069
CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES & New Gate Design	C21 TM LLC	78785304	3154137
CENTURY 21 FINE HOMES & ESTATES & Old Gate Design	C21 TM LLC	78011431	2612738
CENTURY 21 GLOBAL REFERRAL NETWORK & Design	C21 TM LLC	78047046	2725830
CENTURY 21 LEARNING SYSTEM	C21 TM LLC	78051378	2585459
CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES	C21 TM LLC	i	2633322
CENTURY 21 MATURE MOVES & Design	C21 TM LLC	78036319	2633331
CENTURY 21 MILITARY RELOCATION NETWORK & Design			1526059
CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE	C21 TM LLC	78051978	2615437
CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE & Design	C21 TM LLC	73421809	1307407
CENTURY 21 NEW CONSTRUCTION	C21 TM LLC	78827028	3219829
CENTURY 21 NEW CONSTRUCTION & Design	C21 TM LLC	78816057	3219808
CENTURY 21 RECREATIONAL PROPERTIES	C21 TM LLC	78827022	3219827
CENTURY 21 RECREATIONAL PROPERTIES &	C21 TM LLC	74536797	1950262
Design	C21 TWIEDE	74330777	1930202
CENTURY 21 STAR	C21 TM LLC	73763539	1551266
CENTURY 21 THE GOLD STANDARD & New House	C21 TM LLC	77611916	
Design			
CENTURYWRITER	C21 TM LLC	73732302	1551675
CLS CENTURY 21 LEARNING SYSTEM & Design	C21 TM LLC	78029441	2720034
CREATE 21	C21 TM LLC	78021324	2622290
GOLD MEDALLION	C21 TM LLC	74090920	1681402

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
GOLD MEDALLION	C21 TM LLC	74090919	1747396
HOME BUYER'S KIT	C21 TM LLC	73735836	1594520
NEW CENTURY TITLE COMPANY	C21 TM LLC	75485913	2983399
OPERATION ORBIT	C21 TM LLC	74040345	1662428
ORBIT	C21 TM LLC	74401367	1835425
PROFESIONALES, REALIZANDO TU SUENO	C21 TM LLC	78908678	3229740
PUT NUMBER 1 TO WORK FOR YOU	C21 TM LLC	73494432	1367039
PUT YOUR TRUST IN NUMBER ONE	C21 TM LLC	73727081	1530053
Q (stylized)	C21 TM LLC	76282440	2614917
Q.S.P.D.	C21 TM LLC	74128727	1711604
QUALITY SERVICE IN EVERY CUSTOMER CONTACT PROFITABLE DOMINANCE IN THE PRIMARY MARKETPLACE	C21 TM LLC	74128781	1713518
REAL ESTATE FOR THE REAL WORLD	C21 TM LLC	75614226	2398595
REAL ESTATE FOR YOUR WORLD	C21 TM LLC	78226832	2815094
SELLER SERVICE PLEDGE	C21 TM LLC	74122857	1750374
SYSTEM 21	C21 TM LLC	78605777	3424137
THE CENTURY 21 HOME PROTECTION PLAN	C21 TM LLC	73241780	1161341
THE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT JOURNAL	C21 TM LLC	73158117	1153864
VIP	C21 TM LLC	73165161	1151216
VIRTUAL SOLUTION SERIES	C21 TM LLC	76429198	2807918
WEEKLY WIRE	C21 TM LLC	75301778	2207667
WE'RE THE NEIGHBORHOOD PROFESSIONALS	C21 TM LLC	73735838	1526116

### $\underline{\text{of ERA TM LLC}}$

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration
1ST IN CUSTOMER SATISFACTION	ERA TM LLC	75555625	2386946
1ST IN SERVICE	ERA TM LLC	78710978	3192163
ALL YOU NEED TO KNOW	ERA TM LLC	78397567	3335898
ALWAYS THERE FOR YOU	ERA TM LLC	75746258	2477197
ANSWERS	ERA TM LLC	74185466	1756219
BLUEPRINT FOR SUCCESS	ERA TM LLC	77015719	3371366
CIBN	ERA TM LLC	73734151	1527348
DIRECT ACCESS	ERA TM LLC	78729761	3443282
ELECTRONIC REALTY ASSOCIATES	ERA TM LLC	77367524	3621544
ERA	ERA TM LLC	73113461	1078060
ERA	ERA TM LLC	73388791	1251827
ERA	ERA TM LLC	78008652	2691643
ERA	ERA TM LLC	78599896	3073417

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
ERA & New House Design (black on white)	ERA TM LLC	75269373	2875845
ERA & New House Design (black on white)	ERA TM LLC	78599899	3073418
ERA & New House Design (in color)	ERA TM LLC	77093228	3316400
ERA & New House Design (white on black)	ERA TM LLC	75250116	2121860
ERA (New House Design)	ERA TM LLC	78641980	3135362
ERA 1ST IN SERVICE JIM JACKSON MEMORIAL AWARD & Design	ERA TM LLC	76284300	2594245
ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN	ERA TM LLC	78018755	2576242
ERA REAL ESTATE & New House Design	ERA TM LLC	78575216	3082137
ERA REAL ESTATE HOME PROTECTION PLAN & Design	ERA TM LLC	78035233	2612765
ERA REAL ESTATE NATIONAL MILITARY BROKER NETWORK & Design	ERA TM LLC	78058980	2635317
ERA REAL ESTATE RESORT PROPERTIES INTERNATIONAL & Design	ERA TM LLC	76243766	2563583
ERA SEARCHROUTER	ERA TM LLC	78550994	3525685
ERA SELECT SERVICES	ERA TM LLC	75809994	2737148
I WILL SELL YOUR HOUSE OR ERA WILL BUY IT	ERA TM LLC	78293264	2958388
IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR HOUSE, ERA WILL BUY IT!	ERA TM LLC	74073209	1646268
IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR HOUSE, WE'LL BUY IT	ERA TM LLC	76075358	
IT'S THE LITTLE THINGS WE DO	ERA TM LLC	78915320	3233314
NMBN	ERA TM LLC	74183282	1753385
SELLERS SECURITY	ERA TM LLC	78425874	2983252
SELLERS SECURITY (Stylized)	ERA TM LLC	73261423	1196433
SIEMPRE CONTIGO	ERA TM LLC	78445125	3080693
TEAM ERA	ERA TM LLC	74073379	1645223
TOP GUN	ERA TM LLC	74153559	1757264
TOP TEAM	ERA TM LLC	76243776	2706182
VISIONS OF LUXURY	ERA TM LLC	78764214	3555334
WE WILL SELL YOUR HOUSE OR ERA WILL BUY	ERA TM LLC	75483140	2464187
ERS (Stylized) **	TM ACQUISITION CORP.	73776985	1573750

### of Century 21 Real Estate LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
21ST CENTURY CASUALTY & Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	75721880	2700705
	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	76181517	3060562
21ST CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY & Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	75721881	3298401

### of CB TM LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration
		7.7	No.
@ Symbol & Stick Man Design	CB TM LLC	78578972	3063270
BLUE EDGE REALTY	CB TM LLC	78029778	2605955
BLUESCAPE	CB TM LLC	77773000	
CB & Design	CB TM LLC	73210971	1153366
CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL & Design	CB TM LLC	78655402	3179803
CBC	CB TM LLC	78235734	3030080
CEO SERIES & Design	CB TM LLC	78330003	3038517
COLDWELL BANKER	CB TM LLC	75152362	2057608
COLDWELL BANKER	CB TM LLC	73211116	1154155
COLDWELL BANKER	CB TM LLC	78008563	2453334
COLDWELL BANKER	CB TM LLC	78655395	3100659
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design	CB TM LLC	75152363	2059501
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design	CB TM LLC	73346790	1215241
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design	CB TM LLC	J96-25794	IDM000087138
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design	CB TM LLC	78655400	3179802
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	CB TM LLC	75120713	2059364
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	CB TM LLC	73787763	1598908
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	CB TM LLC	78655398	3254878
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design	CB TM LLC	75629004	2331890
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design	CB TM LLC	78080719	2745034
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	CB TM LLC	78677295	3191841
MARKETCONNECT & Design			
COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE	CB TM LLC	75630167	2576448
COLDWELL BANKER CONCIERGE	CB TM LLC	75588856	2472004
COLDWELL BANKER ON LOCATION	CB TM LLC	77721965	
COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS	CB TM LLC	78032990	2529955
INTERNATIONAL			
COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS INTERNATIONAL	CB TM LLC	78655389	3093311
COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS	CB TM LLC	78655792	3093312
INTERNATIONAL & Design			
COLDWELL BANKER PREVIEWS	CB TM LLC	78638810	3170029
INTERNATIONAL & Sunburst Design			
COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL BROKERAGE	CB TM LLC	78641891	3276900
ACCREDITED REAL COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY	CB TM LLC	74425646	1842126
	CB TM LLC		
COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY & New Seal Design		78783829	3231639
COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY & Old Book,	CB TM LLC	74421411	1876968
Seal Design			
GUARDIAN	CB TM LLC	74102195	1823333
HELPING OTHERS THROUGHOUT THE HOLIDAY	CB TM LLC	74561955	1959391
SEASON	<u> </u>		

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
HOMEMATCH	CB TM LLC	74535397	2034125
MARKETCONNECT	CB TM LLC	78677274	3260105
MYCONNECT1	CB TM LLC	78745689	3151006
PERSONAL RETRIEVER	CB TM LLC	75380191	2235393
PERSONAL RETRIEVER Sign Rider Design	CB TM LLC	78182148	3102893
PRESERVING THE TRUST	CB TM LLC	74393851	1823177
PREVIEWS	CB TM LLC	78768439	3219716
PREVIEWS (Stylized)	CB TM LLC	71620930	565757
TECHEASE	CB TM LLC	78466926	3011158
THE CONDO STORE	CB TM LLC	75358857	2217143
THE HOME TEAM	CB TM LLC	73488934	1428703
WE ARE FLORIDA	CB TM LLC	76530140	2850620
WE NEVER STOP MOVING	CB TM LLC	77210512	3577104
YOUR PERFECT PARTNER	CB TM LLC	78278195	2865193

### of ONCOR International LLC

Trademark		Owne	r Name		Appli	cation No.	Registration No.
ONCOR	ONCOR	INTER	NATIO	NAL LLC	74106	241	1702621
ONCOR INTERNATIONAL & Design	ONCOR	INTER	NATIO	NAL LLC	74172	070	1703690
ONCOR Logo	ONCOR	INTER	NATIO	NAL LLC	78372		2966768

# US Trademark Applications and Registrations of NRT Utah LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.		Next Renewal
UTAH REAL ESTATE SCHOOL NRT and	NRT Utah LLC	78883366	3222469	27-Mar-2017
Design				

### US Trademark Applications and Registrations

### of Burnet Realty LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Next Renewal
DISTINCTIVE HOMES	Burnet Realty LLC	74085862	1712157	01-Sep-2012

MAKING DREAMS COME HOME	Burnet Realty LLC	78486327	3127865	08-Aug-2016
WE'RE INTO THIS	Burnet Realty LLC	76400114	2801084	30-Dec-2013

# US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Primacy Relocation, LLC

Trademark	Country Name	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
PRIMACY RELOCATION (Stylized)	United States	PRIMACY RELOCATION, LLC	75/622524	2,345,012
SHORTEN THE DISTANCE	United States	PRIMACY RELOCATION, LLC	76/434346	2,766,508
ONLY RELOCATION ONLY PRIMACY	United States	PRIMACY RELOCATION, LLC	78577432	3060300
SUNBURST LOGO	United States	PRIMACY RELOCATION,	75622522	2,316,479
THE PRIMACY DIFFERENCE	United States	PRIMACY RELOCATION,	76434348	2,755,619
PRIMACY RELOCATION & DEVICE	United States	PRIMACY RELOCATION, LLC	75622523	2,326,003
PRIMACY HOME LOANS & DEVICE	United States	PRIMACY RELOCATION, LLC	77457745	3579179

**RECORDED: 12/13/2012**